BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)	ORDER AMENDING
KENNETH D. STEVENS (TUMALO)	ORDER APPROVING
IRRIGATION DISTRICT) FOR APPROVAL OF)	TRANSFER 6105
OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER)	

On May 4, 1988, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resources Director by Kenneth D. Stevens for approval of a change in place of use of water from Tumalo Creek, Crater Creek and Little Crater Creek and three spring branches, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The transfer application and the order of the Water Resources Director entered August 30, 1988, at page 366, Volume 42, Special Order Record, approving said water right transfer incorrectly identified the location of the subject water right.

The order incorrectly identified the location as 2.2 acres in SE1/4 SW1/4 and 0.3 acre SW1/4 SW1/4, Section 31, Township 16 South, Range 12 East, WM. The correct location should be 1.0 acre NW1/4 SW1/4, 1.2 acres SE1/4 SW1/4 and 0.3 acre SW1/4 SW1/4, Section 31, Township 16 South, Range 12 East, WM.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that line 8 in the second paragraph, page 366, Volume 42, Special Order Record, be amended to read "1.0 acre NW1/4 SW1/4, 1.2 acres SE1/4 SW1/4 and....."

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 22nd day of December, 1988.

William H. Young

Director